

## GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Dated Peshawar, the 28th July, 2021

## NOTIFICATION

NO.SOH-I/HD/3-273/2020: In terms of provisions of Rule-20 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Civil Servants Revised Leave Rules, 1981 and instructions issued there-under from time to time, the Competent Authority is pleased to accord sanction to the grant of Three hundred and sixty Five (365) days leave encashment in lieu of LPR in favour of Dr. Tahira Yasmin, Chief District Specialist Gynaecology (BS-20) attached to DHQ Teaching Hospital D.I.Khan.

SD/-SECRETARY HEALTH

## Endst: of even No. & date

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. The Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 2. The Director General Health Services Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 3. The Hospital/Medical Director MTI-DHQ Teaching Hospital D.L.Khan.
- 4. The District Accounts Officer, D.I.Khan.
- The Deputy Director (IT) Health Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa for uploading on official website.
- 6. PS to the Secretary-Health Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 7. Doctor concerned.
- 8. Personal file of the doctor concerned.
- 9. Master file.

SECTION OFFICER (E-I)